

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00012856

Decision of Independent Expert
(Summary Decision)

Seiko EPSON Corporation

and

Ronny Schmidt

1. The Parties:

Complainant: Seiko EPSON Corporation

Azië building, Atlas ArenA

Hoogoorddreef 5 Amsterdam 1101 BA Netherlands

Respondent: Ronny Schmidt

Marktstrasse 1 Gaegelow

DE 23968 Germany

2. The Domain Name(s):

epsonconnect.co.uk

3.	Notification of Compla	int				
	I hereby certify that I am sa the respondent in accordance			f the Pr		
4.	Rights					
	The complainant has, to my respect of a name or mark w			the Do		ıme.
5.	Abusive Registration					
	The complainant has, to my domain name epsonconnect			tion	the	
				74 1 63		
6.	Other Factors					
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summ decision unconscionable in all the circumstances					
				X Yes	□No	
7.	Comments (optional)					
	None					
8.	Decision					
	Transfer Cancellation Other (please state)	x	No action Suspension			

Signed: Jason Rawkins Dated: 12 July 2013